H.G. Dr. Thomas Mar lvanios’

2024 Schedule



Date Church
Mon Jan 1, 2024 New Year's Day
Circumcision of our Lord,
Feast of St. Basil & St. Gregory, and
All the Holy Fathers
Sat Jan 6, 2024 Denaho/Baptism of
our Lord
Sun Jan 7, 2024 Jacksonville St. Gregorios
January 11th-12th St.Stephens Orthodox Church,
J Midland Park, New Jersey
A Sat Jan 13, 2024 Wesley Chapel, Tampa St. Marys
N Sun Jan 14, 2024
Sat Jan 20th, 2024 Hou St. John congregation
U sun |Jan21st 2024
A Fast of Nineveh - 3-Day Fast of Jonah
R January 22-24
Y Mon |Jan 22,2024 1 day of 3-Day Fast
Tue Jan 23, 2024 2 day of 3-Day Fast
Wed | Jan 24, 2024 3 day of 3-Day Fast
Holy Qurbana in the Evening for
the end of the fast and the
Feast of Prophet Jonah
Fri-Sat | Jan 26-27th, 2024 Diocesan Council meeting - Houston
Sun Jan 28th, 2024 Kohne Sunday
Tues | Jan 30th,2024 Leave To India
Fri Feb 2 Mayaltho/Presentation of | India
F the Lord into the Temple
Thu Feb 1 Evening
E " sat | Feb3,2024 India
B Sun Feb 4, 2024 Anide Sunday India
R Sat Feb 10, 2024 India
U Sun Feb 11, 2024 1st Sunday of Lent | India
A .
Kothine Sunday,
5 Pethurtha of Great Lent
F Mon | Feb 12, 2024- Feb 28,2024 Holy Episcopal Synod, India




E Sat Feb 17, 2024
B Sun Feb 18, 2024, 2nd Sunday of
R Lent
U | sSat |Feb 24,2024 Feast of St. Holy Synod
A Geevarghese Mar Dionysius,
R 16th Commemoration of Dr. Thomas
Y Mar Makarios
sun Feb 25, 2024 3rd Sunday of Lent
Feb 29th, 2024
Sat Mar 2, 2024
Sun Mar 3, 2024 4th Sunday of Lent | Ordination of Dn. Renin andDn.
Reuben at Parumala Seminary
-March 3-Hq at Parumala
Wed | Mar 6, 2024, Mid-Lent March 5-Return to Houston, Tuesday
M Tue Mar 5th Evening
A Sat Mar 9, 2024 Feast of 40 Holy Ordination of Basali Mathew and Dn.
R Martyrs of Sebaste Mathew Poozhikunnel
Sun Mar 10, 2024 5th Sunday of Lent
C | sat |Mmar16, 2024
H Sun Mar 17, 2024 6th Sunday of Lent
Catholicate Day
Fri Mar 22, 2024 40th Friday
Thu Mar 21 Evening
Sat March 23, 2024 Lazarus New Orleans
Saturday
March 24th-31st,2024
Holy Week
H Sun March 24, 2024 Palm Sunday | St.Gregorios Orthodox Church, South
o Florida
L Mon March 25, 2024 Florida Region
Y Feast of the Annunciation
Holy Monday
W Tue March 26, 2024 Holy Tuesday | Florida Region
E Wed March 27, 2024 Holy St.Thomas Orthodox Church,South
E Wednesday - Pesaha Qurbana | Florida
K in evening




H Thu March 28, 2024 Holy Thursday - | Florida Region
oL Feet Washing in the Evening
Y Fri March 29, 2024Good and Holy | St.Thomas Orthodox Church,
Friday Pompano Beach
w Sat March 30, 2024Holy Saturday | Pompano Beach
EE (Gospel Saturday)
K
Sun March 31, 2024 Pompano Beach
Kymtho
Resurrection Sunday
Bright week April 1-6
Sat Apr 6, 2024
Sun Apr 7, 2024 New Sunday St. Thomas Orthodox Congregation
A Charlotte, Perunal
p | Fri-Sat | Apr12-13,2024 Fri 4/12- Sat 4/13 Diocesan Assembly
R Sun Apr 14, 2024
Sat Apr 20, 2024
I | sun |Apr21,2024
L Sat Apr 27,2024 Sat 4/27 - St. George MOC Richmond
Sun Apr 28, 2024 Sun 4/28 - St. Thomas MOC,
Washington DC
Sat May 4, 2024
Sun May 5, 2024
Thu May 9, 2024 Sulogo/Ascension
of our Lord
Wed | May 8 Evening
May 10-18
M Days of Preparation to Pentecost
A (no weddings)
Sat May 11, 2024 Vancouver-St. George Orthodox
Y Sun May 12, 2024 Church
Sat May 18, 2024 St. Vladimir’s Seminary Graduation

Sat
Sun

May 25, 2024
May 26, 2024

St. Tikhon’s Seminary Graduation




J Sat Jun 1, 2024 tentative South Region Family
U Conference May 30 - Jun 1 (Texas)
N Sun Jun 2, 2024 Diocesan Day
Sat June 8§, 2024 tentative South Region Family
Conference Jun 6- Jun 8 (Texas)
Sun Jun 9, 2024 confirmed
Thu-Sat | June 13-15, 2024 Chicago Regional Family Conference
J Apostles Fast
U June 16-29
Sun Jun 16, 2024 Elmhurst, St. Gregorios
N Sat Jun 22,2024
E Sun |Jun 23,2024
Sat Jun 29, 2024 Nashville St. Barnabas Congregation
Sun Jun 30, 2024 Chattanooga St. Paul’s
Wed |Jul 3, 2024 St.Thomas Cathedral, 7 pm Evening
Feast Day of St. Thomas prayer CY Mathews Memorial
Sat July 6, 2024 St.Thomas Orthodox Church, Chicago
Sun July 7, 2024 - Parish Perunnal
J July 8-13: Urshlem Men’s Summer Camp (Beasley, TX)
Sat July 13, 2024 HQ - Urshlem Men’s Summer Camp
U Sun July 14, 2024 Orlando St. Paul’s Perunal
L Tue July 16, 2024 Leave for India
July 18-20: Orthodox College Conference
Y Sat July 20, 2024 India
Sun July 21, 2024 India
Tues- | July 22, 2024 -July 27th, 2024 Holy Episcopal Synod, India
Sat Holy Synod
Sat July 27, 2024
sun JuI:/I 28, 2024 Holy Synod

c>»

Holy Synod

Sat Aug 3, 2024
Sun Aug 4, 2024
Tue Aug 6, 2024 Koodara Perunal/




G Feast of Transfiguration
u Sat Aug 10, 2024
S | sSun |Augil, 2024
T Aug 12, 2024 Return back from India
Thu Aug 15, 2024 Shoonoyo Perunal | Calgary-St. Mary’s Orthodox church,
Feast of the Assumption of the | Convention& Perunnal
Mother of God
Fri
Sat Aug 16, 2024 Calgary- St. Marys Orthodox Church
Sun Aug 17,2024
A Sat | Aug 17,2024 Edmonton- St. Gregorios Orthodox
U Sun Aug 18, 2024 Church
G Sat Aug 24, 2024 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church,
Sun Aug 25, 2024 St. Louis
U Thu-Sat | Aug 29-31,2024 Diocesan Clergy Family Meeting,
S Atlanta
T Sat Aug 31, 2024 Los Angeles - St. Thomas Valiyapally
Sun Sept 1st, 2024
S Sat Sept 7, 2024 Las Vegas - St. Mary’s Church
E Sun Sept 8, 2024 Feast of the Birth of (Saturday, Sept 7, 2024 only)
St. Mary, the Mother of God
P | "sat | sept 14, 2024 Feast of the Holy
T Cross
E Sun Sept 15, 2024 Seattle - St.Thomas Orthodox Church
M Sat Sept 21, 2024 Dallas - Wedding
B Sun Sept 22, 2024 Dallas - St. Gregorios Orthodox
Church
E Sat Sept 28, 2024 Spokane - St. Gregorios Orthodox
R Sun | Sept 29, 2024 Church
o) Sat Oct 5, 2024
C Sun Oct 6, 2024
T Sat Oct 12, 2024
Sun Oct 13, 2024
o)
B | sat |oct19, 2024k
E | Sun |oOct20,2024




R Sat Oct 26, 2024 Bellwood- St. Gregorios Orthodox
Sun Oct 27, 2024 Church
Sat Nov 2, 2024 Feast of St. Gregorios | Houston- St. Gregorios Orthodox
N of Parumala Church
(o) Sun Nov 3, 2024
Vv Sat Nov 9, 2024 Lufkin- St.Thomas Orthodox Church
E Sun Nov 10, 2024 Cleveland St. Gregorios - Church
Consecration
M Sat Nov 16, 2024 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church COI
B | sun |Nov17, 2024
E Sat Nov 23, 2024 McAllen St. Gregorios
R Sun Nov 24, 2024
Sat Nov 30, 2024

Sun Dec 1, 2024
Sat Dec 7, 2024
Sun Dec 8, 2024

Mon Dec 9, 2024 12th Commemoration
of H.G. Mathews Mar Barnabas

Sat Dec 14, 2024
Sun Dec 15, 2024

Sat Dec 21, 2024 Feast of the
Martyrdom of St. Thomas the
Sun Apostle of India (Dukhrono)

Dec 22, 2024

Tue Dec 2024 Christmas Eve Dallas, St. Paul’s Orthodox Church
Wed Dec 25, 2024 Yeldho, Feast of

the Incarnation of our Lord
Sat Dec 28, 2024
Sun Dec 29, 2024
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